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Attorney
  or “Sign-In” if different

Eileen Oakes Muskett,, Esquire Fox Rothschild LLP                     
Midtown Building, Suite 400                    
1301 Atlantic Avenue                        
Atlantic City, NJ  08401

609-572-2355      
Fax: 609-348-6834

emuskett@foxrothschild.com Defense Liaison Counsel

Beth S. Rose, Esquire Sills Cummis & Gross                                      
1 Riverfront Plaza                                    
Newark, NJ  07102

973-643-5877 Brose@sillscummis.com Defendant - Novartis

Charles A. Fitzpatrick, III, Esquire                              
Arthur B. Keppel, Esquire

Rawle & Henderson LLP                                 
The Widener Bldg.                               
One South Penn Station, 16th Floor

215-575-4200     
Fax: 215-563-2583

cfitzpatrick@rawle.com Defendant - Apotex Corp. 

Christy D. Jones, Esquire                         
Adam Spicer, Esquire                 
Charles Morrow, Esquire

Butler Snow O’Mara Stevens and 
Cannada                                                  
1020 Highland Colony Parkway, Suite 
1400                                              
Ridgeland, Mississippi

601-948-5711     
Fax: 601-985-4500

christy.jones@butlersnow.com Defendant - Merck

David Heubeck, Esquire                                        
Michael Hecht, Esquire                                           
Christopher Conoscenti, Esquire                                            
Stephen Marshall, Esquire

Venable, LLP                                                        
750 E. Pratt Street, Suite 900                                 
Baltimore, MD   21202     

410-244-7400     
Fax:410-244-7742

djheubeck@venable.com Defendant - Merck

Eric R. Clending, Esquire Flaster Greenberg P.C.                      
Commerce Center                                          
1810 Chapel Avenue West                                     
Cherry Hill, NJ   08002-4609

856-661-1900     
Fax:856-661-1919

eric.clendening@flastergreenberg.co
m

Defendant - Sun 
Pharmaceuticals, Industries, 
Inc.

Ernest Koschineg, Esquire                                     
Carolyn Purwin Ryan, Esquire

Cipriani & Werner                                                 
450 Sentry Pkwy. Suite 200                                            
Blue Bell, PA  19422

610-567-0700 Defendant - Aurobindo 
Pharma, USA
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George E. McDavid, Esquire                                    
Shana E. Russo, Esquire 

Reed Smith LLP                                        
136 Main Street, Suite 250                     
Princeton Forrestal Village                    
Princeton, NJ  08540

609-987-0050     
Fax 609-951-0824

Gmcdvid@reedsith.com     
srusso@reedsmith.com

Defendant - Teva 
Pharmaceuticals USA,Inc., 
Barr Pharmaceuticals LLC, 
and Barr Laboratories, Inc

Habib Nasrullah, Esquire                                       
Stephanie A. Reddy, Esquire

Wheeler Trigg O’Donnell LLP                 
370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4500                                                  
Denver, CO  80202

303-244-1800     
Fax:303-244-1879

Defendant - Northstar Rx 
LLC

Harvey L. Kaplan, Esquire                    
Madeleine M. McDonough, Esquire                                             
Sarah Lynch, Esquire

Shook Hardy  Bacon                                           
2555 Grant Blvd.                                                   
Kansas City, Missouri 64108-2613

816-421-6550 swest@shb.com       slynch@shb.com Defendant - Mylan Inc., 
Mylan Pharmaceuticals, 
Inc.,  UDL Laboratories Inc.

Janet L. Poletto, Esquire.              
Michael Aiello, Esquire

Hardin Kundla McKeon & Poletto                                        
673 Morris Avenue                           
Springfield, NJ  07081

973-912-5222     
Fax:973-912-9212

jpoletto@hkmpp.com Defendant - Northstar Rx 
LLC

Kate D. Seib, Esquire                 
Jonathan Price, Esquire   

Goodwin Procter LLP                                       
The New York Times Building                               
620 Eighth Avenue                                 
New York, NY  10018-1405

212-813-8800     
Fax:212-355-3333

kseib@goodwinprocter.com Defendant - Teva 
Pharmaceuticals USA Inc., 
Barr          Pharmaceuticals, 
LLC and Barr Laboratories, 
Inc.          

Kelly E. Jones-Howell , Esquire Harris Beach PLLC                                        
One Gateway Center, Suite 2500                                                       
Newark, NJ  07102     

973-848-1244 KJones@HarrisBeach.com Defendant - Mylan, Inc. and 
Mylan Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Lela Holbaugh, Esquire Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP                                       
Roundabout Plaza, Suite 700                             
1600 Davidson Street                         
Nashville, TN  37203

612-252-2348     
Fax: 615-252-6348

lhollabaugh@babc.com Defendant - Merck

Nikki Adame Winningham, Esquire Lowenstein, Sandler LLP                                               
One Lowenstein Drive                                      
Roseland, NJ  07068

973-597-2534 nadame@lowenstein.com Defendant - Actonel
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Randall L. Christian, Esquire Bowman and Brooke                                                       
2901 Via Fortuna Drive, Suite 500                                             
Austin, TX  78746

512-874-3800 randy.christian@bowmanandbrooke.c
om

Defendant - Boniva

Russ Hewitt, Esquire                             
Mary Alice Barrett, Esquire

Dughi, Hewit & Domalewski, P.C.                                                     
340 North Avenue                         
Cranford, NJ  07016

908-272-0200 rhewitt@dughihewit.com Defendant - Boniva

Sandra J. Wunderlich, Esquire Tucker Ellis LLP                                                 
100 South 4th Street, Suite 600                                    
St. Louis, MO  63102     

314-256-2545     
Fax: 314-256-2549

Sandra.wunderlich@tuckrellis.com Defendant - Sun 
Pharmaceutical Industries, 
Inc.

Stephen A. Klein, Esquire Hollingsworth LLP                                   
1350 / Street, N.W.                                
Washington, D.C. 20005

202-898-5833 sklein@hollingsworthllp.com Defendant - Novartis

Terry M. Henry, Esquire                                         
Ann Querns, Esquire

Blank Rome LLP thenry@blankrome.com Defendant - Co-counsel for 
Watson Pharmaceuticals, 
Inc., Watson Laboratories, 
Inc. and Cobalt 
Laboratories, Inc.

Richard S. Ricci, Esq. Lowenstein, Sandler LLP                                               
One Lowenstein Drive                                      
Roseland, NJ  07068

973-597-2534 rricci@lowenstein.com Defendant for Warner Chilcott  
Proctor & Gamble Sanofi-
Aventis US  Inc & LLC

Oliver Peter Thomas, Esq. King & Spalding                                                                                 
500 W. 2nd Street Suite 1800                       
Austin, TX  78701

512-457-2063 othoma@kslaw.com Defendant for Warner Chilcott  
Proctor & Gamble Sanofi-
Aventis US  Inc & LLC

Christopher A. Seeger, Esq                     
David R. Buchanan, Esquire                     
Jeffery Grand, Esquire

Seeger Weiss, LLP                                               
550 Broad Street, Suite 920                                   
Newark, NJ  07102

973-639-9100     
Fax: 973-639-9393

cseeger@seegerweiss.com          
dbuchanan@seegerweiss.com

Plaintiffs’ Counsel

Adam H. Weintraub, Esquire Lieff, Cabraser, Heimann & Bernstein                                                 
250 Hudson Street, 8th Floor                 
New York, NY  10013

212-355-9500 Lieffcabraser.com Plaintiff

Andrew D’Arcy, Esquire D”Arcy Johnson Day                             
3120 Fire Road, Suite 100                            
Egg Harbor, NJ  08234

609-641-6200     
Fax:609-641-2677

bmoore@djdlawyers.com Plaintiff
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Andrew Mundo, Esquire Lynch, Daskal Emery                                 
137 West 25th St., Fifth Floor                    
New York, NY  10001

212-302-2400 mundo@lde.law Plaintiff

Barry R. Eichen, Esquire                        
William Crutchlow, Esquire                          
Evan Rosenberg, Esquire

Eichen Crutchlow Zaslow & McElroy LLP                                                            
40 Ethel Road                                    
Edison, NJ  08817

732-777-0100     
Fax 732-429-1730

beichen@eichencrutchlow.com     
wcrutchlow@eichencrutchlow.com      
erosenberg@njadvoates.com

Plaintiff

Brandon Bogle, Esquire                
Timothy Obrien, Esquire

Levin, Papantonio, Thomas, Mitchell, 
Rafferty & Proctor                                             
316 So. Baylen Street, Suite 600                          
Pensacola, Florida  32502

850-435-7043           
Fax: 850-435-7001

Plaintiff

Christopher Oxx, Esquire Parker/Waichman, LLP                                
6 Harbor Park Drive                                      
Port Washington, NY  11050

516-466-6500 coxx@youlawyer.com Plaintiff

Christopher Placitella, Esquire Cohen, Placitella & Roth, PC                                              
127 Maple Avenue                                            
Red Bank, NJ  07701

732-747-9003     
Fax: 732-747-9004

cplacitella@cprlaw.com Plaintiff

Daniel Thornburgh, Esquire Aylstock, Witkin, Kreis & Overholtz     
803 North Palafox Street                              
Pensacola, Florida 32501-3113

877-810-4808     
Fax:850-916-7449

dthornburgh@awkolaw.com Plaintiff

David B. Rheingold, Esquire Rheingold Law                                                   
551 Fifth Avenue, 29th Fl.                                              
NY, NY  10176

212-684-1880 DRheingold@pheingoldlaw.com Plaintiff

David Dearing, Esquire Beasley Allen                                                    
218 Commerce Street                                      
Montgomery, Alabama 36104

800-898-2034 Plaintiff

David H. Charlip, Esquire Charlip Law Group                                              
17501 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 510                                                                  
Aventura, Florida 33160

305-354-9313     
Fax: 305-354-9314

dcharlip@charliplawgroup.com Plaintiff

David Krangle, Esquire                                 
Andres Alonso, Esquire

Alonso Krangle                                          
445 Broad Hollow Road, Suite 205                             
Melville, NY  11747

516-350-5555     
Fax:516-350-5554

dkrangle@alonsokrangle.com      
aalonso@alonsokrangle.com

Plaintiff
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F. Dulin Kelly, Esquire Kelly Kelly & Allman                                                  
629 East Main Street                                                  
Hendersonville, TN  37075

615-338-3369     
Fax: 15-824-2674

fdkelly@comcast.com Plaintiff

Felecia Stern, Esquire                               
Khara Kessler, Esquire

Bernstein Leibhard LLP                                                
10 East 40th Street                                            
New York, NY  10016

212-779-1414     
Fax: 212-779-1414

Plaintiff

Gregory S. Spitzer, Esquire                                      
Tracy Finken, Esquire                                 
Catelyn McDonough, Esquire

Anapol Schwartz                                                
1040 Kings Highway North, Suite 304                                                           
Cherry Hill, NJ  007034

856-482-1600      
Fax: 856-482-1911

gsizer@anapolschwartz.com Plaintiff

Joel Rubenstein, Esquire German Rubenstein, LLP                          
19 West 44th Street                                     
Suite 1500                                             
New York, NY  10036

212-704-02020 jrubenstein@germanrubenstein, com Plaintiff

Margaret Cordner, Esquire                                     
Alexandra Colella, Esquire                           
Deborah Humphrey, Esquire

Marc J.Bern & Associates                                          
60 East 42nd Street                                                    
Suite 950                                                                
New York, New York 10165

212-702-5000     
Fax: 212-267-3700

mcordner@bernllp.com      
acolella@bernllp.com     
dhumphrey@bernllp.com

Plaintiff

Mark Lanier, Esquire                  
Catherine Heacox, Esquire                 
Richard Meadow, Esquire

Lanier Law Firm                                               
126 East 56th Street, 6th Floor                                       
New York, NY  10022

212-421-2800 cth@lanierlawfirm.com Plaintiff

Martha Fessenden, Esquire                    
Kenneth S. Canfield, Esquire

Doffermyre Shields Canfield & Knowles                                               
1355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600          
Atlanta, Georgia 30309

404-881-8900     
Fax:404-881-3007

mfessenden@dsckd.com        
kcanfield@dsckd.com

Plaintiff

Meghan Johnson, Esquire Motley Rice                                                  
28 Bridgeside Boulevard                                      
Mount Pleasant, South Carolina 29464

843-216-9388 mjohnson@motleyrice.com Plaintiff

Morris Dweck, Esquire Rheingold Giuffra, Ruffo & Plotkin                
551 Fifth Avenue Floor                                      
New York City, New York 10176

212-684-1880 mdweck@rheingoldlaw.com Plaintiff
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Paul Pennock, Esquire                                       
Michael E. Pederson, Esquire

Weitz & Luxenberg                                     
760 Broadway                                     
NY,NY  10003

212-558-5591 mpederson@weitzlux.com Plaintiff

Regina Johnson, Esquire Lopez McHugh                                           
214 Flynn Ave                                 
Moorestown, NJ

rjohnson@lopezmchugh.com Plaintiff

Scott D. Levenstein, Esquire                   
Michael W. Johnston, Esquire

Levenstein Law Firm PC                       
1420 Walnut Street, Suite 801                   
Philadelphia, PA  19107

215-545-5600         
Fax 215-545-5156

sdl@levenstenlawfirm.com     
mwj@levenstenlawfirm.com

Plaintiff

Steven P. Knowlton, Esquire Locks Law Firm, LLC                                  
800 Third Ave., 11th fl.                                       
NY,NY  10022

212-838-3333 sknowlton@lockslaw.com Plaintiff

Terrence Smith, Esquire                                                    
Kelly Dominguez, Esquire

Davis, Saperstein & Solomon, P.C. 201-907-5000           
Fax 201-692-0444

tsmith@dsslaw.com                                                        
kelly.dominguez@dsslaw.com

Plaintiff                                                              

Terence J. Sweeney, Esquire 44 Fairmount Avenue, Suite 1          
Chatham, NJ 07928

973-665-0400          
Fax: 973-665-0401

sweeneylawfirm@optonline.net Plaintiff

Timothy M. O’Brien, Esquire Levin, Papantonio, Tomas, Mitchell  
316 S. Baylen St., Suite 600          
Pensacola, FL  32591

850-435-7084 tobrien@levinlaw.com Plaintiff

Victoria Maniatis, Esquire Sanders Viener 888-329-0013 vmaniatis@thesandersfirm.com Plaintiff

W. Steve Berman, Esquire Napoli Shkolnik                                            
One Greentree Center Suite 201        
1000 Lincoln Drive East                       
Marlton, New Jersey 08053

212-267-3700     
856-988-5574

wsberman@napolilaw.com Plaintiff

*   *   *
IF YOUR FIRM IS NOT LISTED ABOVE, PLEASE ATTACH YOUR BUSINESS CARD TO THE LAST PAGE. 

mailto:mpederson@weitzlux.com
mailto:rjohnson@lopezmchugh.com
mailto:sdl@levenstenlawfirm.cm
mailto:sdl@levenstenlawfirm.cm
mailto:sknowlton@lockslaw.com
mailto:tsmith@dsslaw.com
mailto:tsmith@dsslaw.com
mailto:sweeneylawfirm@optonline.net
mailto:tobrien@levinlaw.com
mailto:vmaniatis@thesandersfirm.com
mailto:wsberman@napolilaw.com

	Sheet1

